by subdivision (a) and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of
the statement.

(b) (1) The certification requirement set forth in subdivision (a) does not apply to a credit card purchase of goods of two thousand
five hundred dollars ($2,500) or less.

(2) The total amount of exemption authorized herein shall not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per year for
each company from which a state agency is purchasing goods by credit card. It shall be the responsibility of each state agency to
monitor the use of this exemption and adhere to these restrictions on these purchases.

(Amended by Stats.